PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-CHYI LEE	09/05/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINPO ELECTRONICS INC.	
Street Address:	10th Fl., 99 Nan-King E. Rd., Sec.5	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10673420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)616-5907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6049888966

Email: wenrong_sheu@yahoo.co.nz

Correspondent Name: G. LINK CO., LTD.
Address Line 1: 3550 BELL ROAD

Address Line 4: MINOOKA, ILLINOIS 60447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHT-3127-66

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WEN-CHYLLEE

Total Attachments: 1

source=P0606_2nd Assignment (print)#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 106/342

PATENT REEL: 023803 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (we), Wen-Chyi LEE residing at 147, Sec. 3, Beishen Rd., Wanshuen Tsuen, Shenkeng Shiang, Taipei Hsien, TAIWAN 222, R.O.C. hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kinpo Electronics, Inc. a corporation existing under the Laws of the State of Taiwan, R.O.C. located at 10Th FI., 99 Nan-King E. Rd., Sec. 5, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title. and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to DETECTION DEVICE COMMONLY USED FOR VIDEO/AUDIO INTERFACE OUTLET AND EARPHONE LINE OUTLET described in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by me(us)on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that I (we)will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

> Executed this 5 th day of September, 2003 Wen-Chyi LEE

Assignor

RECORDED: 01/18/2010

Wen chyi Lee

PATENT REEL: 023803 FRAME: 0196